

GAHC010013262024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/319/2024

RAKESH SINGH
S/O LT RANA PRATAP SINGH R/O VILL. LABAKPAR PART II P.O. PAILPOOL
P.S. LAKHIPUR DIST CACHAR ASSAM PIN 788004

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM FOOD AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES DEPTT DISPUR GUWAHATI - 6KAMRUP M ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPTT
GUWAHATI KAMRUP M ASSAM PIN 781005

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
SILCHAR ASSAM PIN 788001

4:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CUM EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE
CACHAR
SILCHAR DIST CACHAR ASSAM PIN 788001

5:THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (CIVIL)
DEPTT OF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES LAKHIPUR SUB DIVISION
LAKHIPUR CACHAR ASSAM PIN 788103

6:THE EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE
LAKHIPUR CUM IN CHARGE SUPERINTENDENT OF FOOD AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES LAKHIPUR SUB DIVISION LAKHIPUR P.O AND P.S. LAKHIPUR
CACHAR ASSAM

7:THE INSPECTOR

FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES LAKHIPUR SUB DIVISION LAKHIPUR P.O.
AND P.S. LAKHIPUR CACHAR ASSAM PIN 78810

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. I ALAM, MR. B J GHOSH,MR. T SK

Advocate for the Respondent : SR. GA, ASSAM,

Linked Case : WP(C)/6053/2023

RAKESH SINGH
S/O LATE RANA PRATAP SINGH
R/O VILL-LABAKPUR PART-II
P.O.-PAILAPOOL
P.S.-LAKHIPUR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788004

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)-6
ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR
FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781005

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
SILCHAR
ASSAM
788001

4:SMTI. JUNALI DEVI (ACS)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CUM EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE
CACHAR
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-788001

5:THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER (CIVIL)
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES
LAKHIPUR SUB-DIVISION
LAKHIPUR
P.O. AND P.S.-LAKHIPUR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT
FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES
LAKHIPUR SUB-DIVISION
LAKHIPUR
P.O. AND P.S.-LAKHIPUR
DIST-CACHAR
ASSAM

7:THE INSPECTOR
FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES
LAKHIPUR SUB-DIVISION
LAKHIPUR
P.O. AND P.S.-LAKHIPUR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. B J GHOSH
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 28-08-2025

Heard Mr. B.J. Ghosh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. P. Nayak,
learned Addl. A.G. Assam.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Registry to list this matter again on 19-09-2025 for further hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant